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STRATEGIC LOCATION
QUERETERO

United States of America

Mexico

PACIFIC 
OCEAN

GULF OF 
MEXICO

Total Territorial 
Surface
11,755 KM2



www.mexicoindustry.com
3

DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILE
QUERETERO

Total Population
2,130,558
INHABITANTS

18 MUNICIPALITIES
CAPITAL CITY QUERETARO

POPULATION DISTRIBUTION

1,363,581 

603,802  
79.5%

population

Economically Active 
Population  

WOMEN 

urban

20.5%
rural

51.2% 
MEN

48.8%

1,363,581 

603,802  
79.5%

population

Economically Active 
Population  

WOMEN 

urban

20.5%
rural

51.2% 
MEN

48.8%1,363,581 

603,802  
79.5%

population

Economically Active 
Population  

WOMEN 

urban

20.5%
rural

51.2% 
MEN

48.8%

888,116

48%52%

70% 30%
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ROAD CONNECTIVITY
QUERETERO

Roads and highways

Linking 
Economic and 
Geographic 
Regions

Aguascalientes, Ags.

Cd. Victoria, Tam.

Chihuahua, Chih.

 Guadalajara, Jal. 

Guanajuato, Gto. 

Mexico City

Monterrey, NL.

Nuevo Laredo, Tam.

Reynosa, Tam.

Saltillo, Coah.

San Luis Potosi, S.L.P.

Tijuana, B.C.N.

287

524

1,234

349

149

217

707

916

850

639

212

2,578

178

325

767

217

92

135

439

571

528

397

132

1,602

Atlanta, GA.

Chicago, IL.

Cleveland, OH

Dallas, TX.

Detroit, MI.

Houston, TX.

Los Angeles, CA.

New York, NY.

Saint Louis, MO.

San Antonio, TX.

San Francisco, CA.

Seattle, WA.

2,678

3,169

3,515

1,611

3,521

1,403

2,728

4,020

2,625

1,173

3,342

4,346

1,664

1,969

2,184

1,001

2,188

872

1,695

2,498

1,631

729

2,077

2,700

distance FroM queretaro to:

Mexico’s Main cities Mexico’s Main citieskm kmmiles miles

o

to San Miguel
de Allende

to empalme
escobedo

to celaya

to apaseo 
el alto

to San luis
potosí

to santa
catarina

to rioverde

TO xilitla

Tilaco

SAN JOAQUÍN

TO ZIMAPAN

TO HUICHAPAN

TO HUICHAPAN

TO atlacomulco 
de fabela

San IIdefonso
Tultepec

to coroneo

to Temascalcingo 
de José María Velasco

TO san jose atlan

TO San Francisco Soyaniquilpan
TO Polotitlán de la Ilustración

to coroneo

Federal: 646 Km. 
State: 1,105 Km.
Rural Roads: 1,872 Km
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RAILROAD CONNECTIVITY
QUERETERO

512 Km. of railways lines 
Trunk and branches 387 Km. 
Secondary 68 Km.
Special 22 Km.

o

to San Miguel
de Allende

to empalme
escobedo

to celaya

to apaseo 
el alto

to San luis
potosí

to santa
catarina

to rioverde

TO xilitla

Tilaco

SAN JOAQUÍN

TO ZIMAPAN

TO HUICHAPAN

TO HUICHAPAN

TO atlacomulco 
de fabela

San IIdefonso
Tultepec

to coroneo

to Temascalcingo 
de José María Velasco

TO san jose atlan

TO San Francisco Soyaniquilpan
TO Polotitlán de la Ilustración

to coroneo

RAILROAD
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AIR CONNECTIVITY
QUERETERO

1 INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT

7 AIRLINES

COMMERCIAL USE & CARGO

o

to San Miguel
de Allende

to empalme
escobedo

to celaya

to apaseo 
el alto

to San luis
potosí

to santa
catarina

to rioverde

TO xilitla

Tilaco

SAN JOAQUÍN

TO ZIMAPAN

TO HUICHAPAN

TO HUICHAPAN

TO atlacomulco 
de fabela

San IIdefonso
Tultepec

to coroneo

to Temascalcingo 
de José María Velasco

TO san jose atlan

TO San Francisco Soyaniquilpan
TO Polotitlán de la Ilustración

to coroneo

international airport of queretaroINTERNATIONAL AIRPORT OF
QUERETARO 

COMMERCIAL USE & CARGO
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INDUSTRIAL PARKS
QUERETERO

45 INDUSTRIAL PARKS

69

190

120

120

120

120300

300

120

310

100

SAN JUAN DEL RIO
SAN JUAN DEL RIO INDUSTRIAL PARK1.

SANTA ROSA DE JAUREGUI
SANTA ROSA INDUSTRIAL PARK 1.

HUIMILPAN
PYME INDUSTRIAL PARK1.

CORREGIDORA
BALVANERA INDUSTRIAL PARK
EL PUEBLITO INDUSTRIAL PARK

1.
2. 

GUANAJUATO
GRAND BAJIO INDUSTRIAL PARK1.

QUERETARO
VIE VERTE BUSINESS CENTER
BENITO JUAREZ INDUSTRIAL PARK
LA MONTAÑA INDUSTRIAL PARK
JURICA INDUSTRIAL PARK

1.
2.
3.
4.

EL MARQUES
ACTITEK INDUSTRIAL PARK 
FINSA QUERETARO INDUSTRIAL PARK
SPEC A & B ADVANCE QUERETARO
ACUPARK II INDUSTRIAL PARK
O'DONNELL AEROPUERTO INDUSTRIAL PARK
VYNMSA POCKET PARK PIQ I
VYNMSA QUERETARO INDUSTRIAL PARK
FINSA QUERETARO II INDUSTRIAL PARK
QUERETARO AEROSPACE PARK
GLOBAL PARK
VIE VERTE II BUSINESS CENTER
QUERETARO INDUSTRIAL PARK
VYNMSA POCKET PARK PIQ II
BERNARDO QUINTANA INDUSTRIAL PARK
CLIQ QUERETARO LOGISTIC & INDUSTRIAL CENTER
SITAPARK INDUSTRIAL PARK
OMEGAPARK INDUSTRIAL PARK
BUSINESS PARK CONIN
LA NORIA INDUSTRIAL PARK
PARQUE TECNOLOGICO INNOVACION QUERETARO
ADVANCE 05 MULTITENANT BUILDING 
ADVANCE  QUERERARO INDUSTRIAL PARK
ACUPARK INDUSTRIAL PARK
SPARTEK INDUSTRIAL PARK
EL MARQUES INDUSTRIAL PARK 
 PRIME PARK

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22. 
23.
24.
25.
26.

COLON
NOVOTECH COLON
AEROTECH INDUSTRIAL PARK

1.
2.

MEXICO

45

MEXICO

45

MEXICO

57

MEXICO

57

MEXICO

57D
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HEALTH SERVICE
QUERETARO

387 hospitals
private & public

451 
hospital beds

322 
Public

65 
Private
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GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT
QUERETERO

Gross Domestic Product

$8,912
millions of 
dollars

$1,953 dlls

Investment 
per worker 54.2%

4%

41.8%

tertiary
sector

primary
sector

secondary
sector

413,808

2%

40%58%

PRIMARY
ACTIVITIES

SECONDARY
ACTIVITIEStertiary

ACTIVITIES
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COAHUILA IS THE 
NUMBER ONE EXPORTER OF 
TRASNSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 
IN MEXICO

FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT 
QUERETERO

Queretaro received 1,203.3 million dollars 
in Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) in 2019

43% 27% 10%  6%
others

14%

 

.

Information in mass media
5%

Other Activities
22%

Financial and 
insurance services

6%

Services professionals, 
scientists and technicals

6%

Transport, mail and storage
12%

Wholesale and retail trade
34%

Real Estate and 
Rental and Leasing

15%
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INDUSTRIAL MAIN SECTORS
QUERETERO

AUTOMOTIVE FOOD 
INDUSTRY

CHEMICAL

The manufacturing industry generates the largest amount
of foreign direct investment in queretaro during 2019, as well as the 
value of production and exports, which caused a positive effect in 
other economic sectors of the region.
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EDUCATIONAL PROFILE
QUERETERO 139,630 STUDENTS

 

2018 - 201 9 2018 - 201 9

Administration and business

Agronomy and veterinary

Arts and Humanities

Health Sciences

Natural sciences, mathematics and statistics

Social sciences and law

Education

Engineering, manufacturing and construction

Services

Technology of the information and communication

Administration and business

Agronomy and veterinary

Arts and Humanities

Health Sciences

Natural sciences, mathematics and statistics

Social sciences and law

Education

Engineering, manufacturing and construction

Services

Technology of the information and communication

83,399 5,780

20,791
904

3,956
7,574
2,019

12,750
4,842

24,581
1,732
4,250

1,847
35

231
611
321

1,213
725
689

6
105

15,723 2,033

3,979
122
580

1,087
391

2,280
1,043
4,937
356
948

639
14
56

189
119
523
243
205

3
39

FUENTE: ANUIES, 2019

WITH COMPLETED STUDIES FROM OF ENGINEERING, MANUFACTURING 
AND CONSTRUCTION IN MEXICO, 4,937 ARE FROM QUERETARO.

higher technical school PoPulation

students studentsenrollment enrollmentgraduates graduates

undergraduate PoPulation - Postgraduate

total total
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